the Company allotted and issued, 4,100,000 Subscription Shares at the Subscription Price of
HK$5.55 per Subscription Share, representing: (i) approximately 0.99% of the existing issued
share capital of the Company immediately before the Completion; and (ii) approximately
0.99% of the issued share capital of the Company as enlarged by the allotment and issue of the
Subscription Shares immediately upon Completion.

The gross proceeds from the Subscription are approximately HK$22,755,000. No significant
expenses have been incurred for the Subscription, therefore the net proceeds are approximately
the same as the gross proceeds. As disclosed in the Announcement, the Company intends to
apply the net proceeds as follows:

(i) approximately HK$20,479,500 for the expansion of AsianBeautyWholesale business
including building up inventory for overseas warehouses; and

(ii) approximately HK$2,275,500 for general working capital purposes.

– 2 –

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

The table below sets out the changes to the shareholding structure of the Company
immediately before and upon Completion of the Subscription:

Shareholders Immediately before Completion Immediately Upon Completion
No. of Shares Approximate % No. of Shares Approximate %

Mr. Lau Kwok Chu(1) 124,570,980 30.16 124,570,980 29.86
Ms. Chu Lai King(2) 28,839,550 6.98 28,839,550 6.91
The Subscriber – – 4,100,000 0.99
Other Shareholders 259,677,248 62.86 259,677,248 62.24

Total 413,087,778 100.00 417,187,778 100.00

Notes:

(1) Mr. Lau Kwok Chu is an executive Director and the chief executive officer of the Company, and the

spouse of Ms. Chu Lai King. Mr. Lau Kwok Chu and Ms. Chu Lai King are the controlling shareholders

of the Company.

(2) Ms. Chu Lai King is an executive Director and the Chairperson of the Company, and the spouse of

Mr. Lau Kwok Chu. Mr. Lau Kwok Chu and Ms. Chu Lai King are the controlling shareholders of the

Company.

(3) Certain percentage figures in the above table are subject to rounding adjustments. Accordingly, figures

shown as totals may not be an arithmetic aggregation of the figures preceding them.